
To support the work God is doing in and through
Fellowship's ministries, you can give using the offering bowls
in the Sanctuary, or use the QR code to give online. 

G I V I N G

616.399.9280
www.fellowshipreformed.org
info@fellowshipreformed.org

S U N D A Y  |  J U N E  4  |  9  &  1 0 : 3 0 A M

Children & Families
Betsy Bruins | bbruins@fellowshipreformed.org
Emily Rosendahl | erosendahl@fellowship.org

Middle & High School 
Hannah Cochrane | hcochrane@fellowshipreformed.org
Bryce Vander Stelt | bvanderstelt@fellowshipreformed.org

Missions
Nate Schipper | nschipper@fellowshipreformed.org
Karen Donker | kldonker@fellowshipreformed.org

Administration
Steve Braunius | sbraunius@fellowshipreformed.org

Adult
Tierra Marshall | tmarshall@fellowshipreformed.org

Congregational Life 
Ross Dieleman | rdieleman@fellowshipreformed.org

Worship
Jessica Mix | jmix@fellowshipreformed.org

M I N I S T R I E S



G A T H E R E D  W O R S H I P  S E R V I C E  

SERMON TEXT REFLECTION
The heart of discipleship is hearing the Word of the Lord and
responding to it in our daily lives. We invite you into deeper reflection
and discussion of either the current week's text or the upcoming
week's text using the prepared questions found at the QR code. 

Prelude: Trinity Song
Call to Worship: Trinity Sunday
    Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise (Hymn #263)*
    A Thousand Hallelujahs* 
Prayer
Passing of the Peace
Welcome & Announcements
Celebration of Graduates
Prayer
    The Lord Bless You*
      (10:30am service ONLY: children 3 yrs - 1st grade are dismissed during song )

Video Introduction
Scripture: Colossians 3:1-17
Sermon: "Resurrection News Is Transformational"
Holy Communion
     Who You Say I Am*
    Graves Into Gardens*
Benediction
Postlude
     *indicates congregational song

Leading in the Service
Preaching: Rev. Ross Dieleman 
Liturgists: Rev. Tierra Marshall, Jess Mix, Rev. Nate Schipper, Bryce Vander Stelt
Musicians: Matt Abbott, Aaron Anderson, Steve Braunius, Marcia Meoli-Smith, Kate
Meyer, Bev Michielson, Jess Mix, Dave Wynegar, Rob Zylman
Audio & Video Tech Team: Joel Bosma, James Braunius, Travis Dixon, Karen Donker, 
Brandon Folklert, Mary Moore, Jeff Stuttman, Bob VanDenBrand

A N N O U N C E M E N T S

As an ALL BELONG church, Fellowship welcomes all individuals and families living
with disabilities. Please inquire at the Welcome Center for assistance and/or

additional information. 

G A T H E R E D  W O R S H I P  

B R Y C E  V A N D E R  S T E L T ' S  O R D I N A T I O N
Please join us next Sunday, June 11 @ 5pm right here at Fellowship to celebrate the
ordination of Bryce Vander Stelt. Bryce will continue his role as our Minister of Youth &
Young Adults and also undertake additional responsibilities pertaining to digital discipleship. 

Next Sunday, June 11, we will kick-off our summer worship series called Letters From Home: An
Exploration of the New Testament Epistles. Look for the article introducing the series in the summer edition of
The Bell (in your mailboxes soon!) or in the At Home email this Friday.

L E T T E R S  F R O M  H O M E

V B S  V O L U N T E E R  O P P O R T U N I T Y

VBS is just around the corner - June 12-15, 8:45am-11:30am. We are still looking for ONE MORE
adult volunteer to lead kids to their stations throughout the morning. Many of the kids attending are
not from Fellowship, so it is a great way for us to share the love of Jesus with them. Sign up at
fellowshipreformed.org. Contact Betsy Bruins with questions: bbruins@fellowshipreformed.org

C E L E B R A T I N G  K A R E N  D O N K E R
We hope you can join us next Sunday, June 11 as we celebrate the many years Karen
Donker has dedicated to Fellowship Church and the surrounding community as she has
shared the love of Christ while serving as our Local Missions Director through ministries such
as Kids Hope USA, Hand2Hand, and Meet Up & Eat Up. There will be a reception following
both worship services to celebrate Karen's retirement. 


